Signum Systems® Corp.
1211 Flynn Rd., Unit 104
Camarillo, CA 93012
Distributed by:
JTAGjet is a small, palm-sized In-Circuit Debugger for the JTAG
boundary scan ports. It is equipped with USB 2.0 port that runs at
480Mb/sec. JTAGjet-Trace has the same features as JTAGjet but

JTAGjet™ - Trace
  Product Details
   Ordering Information
Part Number Description
JTAGjet-ARM JTAGjet for ARM7 and ARM9 with Chameleon Debugger and Keil uVision driver
JTAGjet-ARM7CM JTAGjet for ARM7 & Cortex-M devices with Chameleon Debugger and Keil uVision driver
JTAGjet-OMAP3 JTAGjet for OMAP3 with Chameleon Debugger for ARM7/911/Cortex-M/R/A and drivers for CCS and eBinder
JTAGjet-Cortex JTAGjet for all Cortex-M/R/A devices with Chameleon Debugger and Keil uVision driver
JTAGjet-DaVinci JTAGjet for TI DaVinci devices with Chameleon Debugger for ARM7/9 and drivers for CCS and eBinder
JTAGjet-ARM11 JTAGjet for ARM7, ARM9 & ARM11 devices with Chameleon Debugger & Keil uVision driver
JTAGjet-XScale JTAGjet for XScale with Chameleon Debugger for XScale only
JTAGjet-Trace-CM JTAGjet for Cortex-M devices with 1M deep ETM trace memory, Chameleon Debugger & Keil uVision driver
JTAGjet-Trace-1M JTAGjet for ARM7/9/11/Cortex-M/R/A with 1M deep ETM trace memory, Chameleon Debugger & Keil uVision driver
JTAGjet-Trace-2M JTAGjet for ARM7/9/11/Cortex-M/R/A with 2M deep ETM trace memory, Chameleon Debugger & Keil uVision driver
JTAGjet-Trace-4M JTAGjet for ARM7/9/11/Cortex-M/R/A with 4M deep ETM trace memory, Chameleon Debugger & Keil uVision driver
Specifications JTAGjet-ARM JTAGjet-ARM11 JTAGjet-DaVinci JTAGjet-XScale JTAGjet-Cortex JTAGjet-Trace
Comm. Port / Speed USB2.0 / 480Mbps USB2.0 / 480Mbps USB2.0 / 480Mbps USB2.0 / 480Mbps USB2.0 / 480Mbps USB2.0 / 480Mbps
Current Draw (typ.) 0.3 A 0.3 A 0.3 A 0.3 A 0.3 A 0.8 A
Dimensions (in.) 5.6L-2.6W-1.2H 5.6L-2.6W-1.2H 5.6L-2.6W-1.2H 5.6L-2.6W-1.2H 5.6L-2.6W-1.2H 5.6L-2.6W-1.2H
Max. JTAG Clock 30 MHz 30 MHz 30 MHz 30 MHz 30 MHz 30 MHz
Probe Length / type 8 in./ Active 8 in./ Active 8 in./ Active 8 in./ Active 8 in./ Active 6 in. / Passive
JTAG I/O Voltage 3.3V – 5V 1.8V – 3.3V 1.8V – 3.3V 3.3V – 5V 1.8V – 3.3V 1.8V – 3.3V
Cores Supported ARM7, ARM9 ARM7, ARM9, ARM11 ARM7, ARM9, DaVinci
PXA25x, 270
IXP4xx
ARM7, 9, 11
Cortex-M/R/A
ARM7, 9, 11
Cortex-M/R/A
ARM Manufacturers
Supported
Altera Net Silicon
Ambarella Nintendo
Analog Devices NXP (Philips)
Atmel OKI
Broadcom Qualcomm
Cirrus Logic Samsung
Faraday Sony
Freescale Sharp
Fujitsu ST Micro
Intel Texas Instruments
LSI Logic (Agere) Toshiba
Luminary Micro Zilog
NEC … and all others
Marvell
IDE & Debuggers Supported
Vendor Debugger
ARM Ltd. ADS/AXD/RealView
CodeSourcery Sourcery G++
DiabData C compiler only
Eclipse Foundation Eclipse 3.2 / CDT
eSOL eBinder
Green Hills Software Multi-2000
GNU CDT, GDB, DevRocket, etc.
IAR EWARM
Keil (ARM Ltd.)  uVision3
Mentor Graphics EDGE
MetroWerks CodeWarrior
Signum Systems Chameleon Debugger
Texas Instruments Code Composer Studio
NOTE: Each JTAGjet can be customized to include support for any ARM,
Cortex, DSP and XScale cores listed below as well as for Windows and
Linux hosts. Below are some of the most popular models:
 ARM Cores Supported
ARM7EJ-S ARM1136
ARM7TDMI ARM1156
ARM7TDMI-S ARM1176
ARM710T ARM11 MPCore
ARM720T Faraday FA526
ARM740T Faraday FA626